
assignment

Responsibility Factor (%)
0.085
0.080
0.045
0.045
0.040
0.045
0.035
0.075
0.045
0.040
0.075
0.045
0.065

JV Soccer (Boys & Girls) 0.045
0.065
0.045
0.060
0.045
0.040
0.060
0.045
0.060
0.045
0.060
0.035
0.050
0.050
0.050
0.045

Responsibility Factor (%)
Athletic Director 0.050

0.035
0.035
0.035
0.035
0.035
0.035

All stipends paid to certificated personnel shall be referenced to column E (BA+45) on the  salary
schedule.Placement shall be on steps 1-12 based on experience in that Extra Duty or Coaching

Certificated Extra Duty Schedule - Stipends

Head Tennis Coach (Boys & Girls)

Head JV Softball

Head Frosh Basketball (Boys & Girls)
Head Wrestling Coach (Boys & Girls)
Varsity Assistant Wrestling (Boys & Girls)
Head Soccer Coach (Boys & Girls)

Coaching Position - OHS

Head Basketball Coach (Boys & Girls)

Athletic Director 9-12
Head Football Coach
Varsity Football Assistant (2)
Head JV Football
JV Football Assistant
Head Freshman Football
Freshman Football Assistant

Assistant Track Coaches (3)

Head Cheer Coach
Cheerleading Assistant
Head Volleyball Coach
Head JV Volleyball
Head Frosh Volleyball
Head Softball Coach

Head Baseball Coach
Head JV Baseball
Head Track Coach

Head JV Basketball (Boys & Girls)

Head Cross Country Running Coach
Swimming Coach
Golf Coach

Coaching Position - CK

Girls Volleyball - 6th, 7th & 8th
Soccer - 6th, 7th & 8th
Boys Basketball - 6th, 7th & 8th
Girls Basketball - 6th, 7th & 8th
Track Coach - 7th & 8th
Cross Country 



Responsibility Factor (%)
0.065
0.065
0.065
0.040
0.040
0.040
0.040
0.030
0.030
0.030

0.040
0.040
0.035
0.030
0.030
0.035

0.035
0.030
0.030

Activities Director 9-12

Position/Assignment - OHS

Non Coaching Extra Duty Assignments Schedule

Agric. Education Director (2)

Pep Squad Advisor 6-8

Band Director 9-12

CSF Advisor (2) 9-12
Academic Decathlon Advisor 9-12
Band Color Guard Advisor 9-12
Drama  Theatre Coach 9-12
GATE Coordinator 9-12

Choir Accompanist 9-12

Yearbook Advisor 9-12

Position/Assignment - CK
Band Director 6-8
Choir Accompanist 5-8

GATE Coordinator 6-8
Yearbook Advisor 6-8
Activities Director 6-8

Position/Assignment - FV/MS
Band Director K-5
GATE Coorindator 3-5
ASB Advisor

Updated: 3/28/24 per MOU dated 3/25/24




