<u>Certificated Extra Duty Schedule - Stipends</u>

All stipends paid to certificated personnel shall be referenced to column E (BA+45) on the salary schedule. Placement shall be on steps 1-12 based on experience in that Extra Duty or Coaching assignment

Coaching Position - OHS	Responsibility Factor (%)		
Athletic Director 9-12	0.085		
Head Football Coach	0.080		
Varsity Football Assistant (2)	0.045		
Head JV Football	0.045		
JV Football Assistant	0.040		
Head Freshman Football	0.045		
Freshman Football Assistant	0.035		
Head Basketball Coach (Boys & Girls)	0.075		
Head JV Basketball (Boys & Girls)	0.045		
Head Frosh Basketball (Boys & Girls)	0.040		
Head Wrestling Coach (Boys & Girls)	0.075		
Varsity Assistant Wrestling (Boys & Girls)	0.045		
Head Soccer Coach (Boys & Girls)	0.065		
JV Soccer (Boys & Girls)	0.045		
Head Cheer Coach	0.065		
Cheerleading Assistant	0.045		
Head Volleyball Coach	0.060		
Head JV Volleyball	0.045		
Head Frosh Volleyball	0.040		
Head Softball Coach	0.060		
Head JV Softball	0.045		
Head Baseball Coach	0.060		
Head JV Baseball	0.045		
Head Track Coach	0.060		
Assistant Track Coaches (3)	0.035		
Head Tennis Coach (Boys & Girls)	0.050		
Head Cross Country Running Coach	0.050		
Swimming Coach	0.050		
Golf Coach	0.045		

Coaching Position - CK	Responsibility Factor (%)
Athletic Director	0.050
Girls Volleyball - 6th, 7th & 8th	0.035
Soccer - 6th, 7th & 8th	0.035
Boys Basketball - 6th, 7th & 8th	0.035
Girls Basketball - 6th, 7th & 8th	0.035
Track Coach - 7th & 8th	0.035
Cross Country	0.035

Non Coaching Extra Duty Assignments Schedule

Position/Assignment - OHS	Responsibility Factor (%)
Agric. Education Director (2)	0.065
Activities Director 9-12	0.065
Band Director 9-12	0.065
Choir Accompanist 9-12	0.040
CSF Advisor (2) 9-12	0.040
Academic Decathlon Advisor 9-12	0.040
Band Color Guard Advisor 9-12	0.040
Drama Theatre Coach 9-12	0.030
GATE Coordinator 9-12	0.030
Yearbook Advisor 9-12	0.030
Position/Assignment - CK	
Band Director 6-8	0.040
Choir Accompanist 5-8	0.040
Pep Squad Advisor 6-8	0.035
GATE Coordinator 6-8	0.030
Yearbook Advisor 6-8	0.030
Activities Director 6-8	0.035
Position/Assignment - FV/MS	
Band Director K-5	0.035
GATE Coorindator 3-5	0.030
ASB Advisor	0.030

Updated: 3/28/24 per MOU dated 3/25/24